authorization letter from their firm on the firm’s letter head. They are required to put their query if any in 

writing before the committee and submit the same in writing on its letter head. 

Addl. Terms and conditions: 

1. EMD/Bid Security- Rs. 18,000/- (Rs. Eighteen thousand only) in the form of FDR/Bank 

Guarantee in favour of “Executive Director, AIIMS Bibinagar,” payable at Bibinagar, for the period of 6 

months from the date of opening of Technical Bid. 

2. The place of arbitration and the language to be used in arbitral proceedings shall be decided